GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2205
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013

POWER PLANTS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the requirement of power plants in the country in view of the huge shortage of power along with the reasons for lesser number of power plants in the country than the requirement;

(b) the details of the existing power plants in the country along with their installed power generation capacity; and

(c) the details of the under construction power plants in the country, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : As per Planning Commission, generation capacity addition of 88,537 MW has been planned from conventional sources for the 12th Five Year Plan on an all-India basis. With this capacity addition the demand for power on all-India basis is likely to be met by the terminal year of 12th Plani.e. 2016-17.

(b) : The details of the existing power plants in the country along with their installed generation capacity is given at Annex-I.

(c): The details of thermal, hydro and nuclear projects under execution in the country are given at Annex-Il (A), Annex-Il (B) and Annex- Il (C) respectively.
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